UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
L5201                                    CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 7
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R502-107,A
LOW NOISE, REGULATED
CHARGE PUMP DC/DC
CONVERTERS
� DESCRIPTION

6
*Pb-free plating product number: L5201L
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
L5201-AD-SM1-R L5201L-AD-SM1-R MSOP-8 Tape Reel
L5201-AD-SM1-T L5201L-AD-SM1-T MSOP-8 Tube
L5201-xx-AG6-R L5201L-xx-AG6-R SOT-26 Tape Reel
L5201-xx-AH6-R L5201L-xx-AH6-R TSOT-26 Tape Reel
Note: xx :output voltage
L5201L-AD-SM1-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(4)Lead Plating
(1) R: Tape Reel, T: Tube
(2) SM1: MSOP-8, AG6: SOT-26, AH6: TSOT-26
(4) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
(3)Output Voltage (3) AD: ADJ, xx: 45:4.5V, 50:5.0V
L5201                                    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                              QW-R502-107,A
� MARKING (For SOT-26/TSOT-26)
5 4
3
Voltage Code
21
L F
6
Lead Plating
� PIN CONFIGURATIONS
3
2
1
4
5
6
4
3
2
1
5
6
7
8
MSOP-8
VOUT
FB
SHDN
SGNDPGND
VIN
C +
SOT-26/TSOT-26
C+
VINC -
C -
VOUT
GND
SHDN
UTC
L5201-ADJ
UTC
L5201-XX
(Fixed)
� PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
L5201-ADJ L5201-xx
MSOP-8 SOT-26/TSOT-26
PIN
NAME
FUNCTION